



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1426 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.736 OF 2023

PIOLINHO E. I BARRETO

... PETITIONER

Versus

P S REDDY AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Vivek Rodrigues, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms R. Rodrigues, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr Ravi Anand, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Mr Siddharth Samant, Additional Government Advocate for the State.

**CORAM:- SARANG V. KOTWAL &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED :- 20th November, 2025

P.C.:

The concerned Officer of Respondent No.3 shall carry out the inspection in respect of the structure which is constructed, which is in the nature of a toilet block, and other illegal structures in the vicinity, constructed after the order dated 13.03.2025. An inspection report shall be filed along with an affidavit in reply by Respondent No.3 within a period of one week from today.

2. Stand over to 08.12.2025.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.