



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1426/2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.736/2023

PIOLINHO E. I BARRETO

... PETITIONER

Versus

P S REDDY AND 2 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Vivek Rodrigues, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms R. Rodrigues, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr S. Samant, AGA for the State.

Mr Ravi Anand, Advocate for Respondent No.3 (thr VC).

**CORAM: SARANG V. KOTWAL &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED: 8th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.3 seeks one week's time to file the inspection report and affidavit. He submitted that the same could not be filed in time because he himself was not keeping well. Considering this submission, permission is granted to file the inspection report along with the affidavit on or before the next date, with copy to the other side. Similarly, Respondent No.1 is also at liberty to file an affidavit in reply before the next date.

2. Stand over to 15.12.2025.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.