



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1426/2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.736/2023

PIOLINHO E. I. BARRETO

... PETITIONER

Versus

P. S. REDDY AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Love Soni, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr Ravi Anand, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
Mr S. Samant, AGA for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM: SARANG V. KOTWAL &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED: 15th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. None for the Petitioner. Stand over to 19.01.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.