



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1426 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.736 OF 2023

PIOLINHO E. I BARRETO

... PETITIONER

Versus

P S REDDY AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Vivek Rodrigues, Advocate (through V.C) for the Petitioner.

Ms. Rochelle Rodrigues, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ravi Anand, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

Mr. Siddharth Samant, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 22nd January, 2026

P.C:

An affidavit has been filed by the Chief Officer of the Mormugao Municipal Council along with the report stating the position at site.

List this matter for further consideration on 10.02.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.