

dishanagvekar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1426 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.736 OF 2023

PIOLINHO E. I BARRETO

... PETITIONER

Versus

P S REDDY AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Vivek Rodrigues (V.C.), Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. Rochelle Rodrigues, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. Ravi Anand (V.C.), Advocate for Respondent No. 3.
Mr. Siddharth Samant, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 7th April, 2026

P.C.:

The Inspection reports shall be uploaded by the Mormugao Municipal Council during the course of the day. Copies in advance shall be served on the Petitioner and Respondents. Respondent Nos.1 to 5 shall file an affidavit in reply by 28/04/2026. It is made clear that the matter would proceed to be heard on that day.

2. List this matter on 28/04/2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.